Interfaccia / router KNX IP secure
Codice: EK-IE1-SEC-TP
EK-IF1-SEC-TP
Foglio istruzioni
IT
Descrizione
Interfaccia KNX IP EK-IE1-SEC-TP secure
L’interfaccia ekinex® IP KNX EK-IE1-SEC-TP secu-

0.8 mm
• recommended wire stripping approx. 5 mm
• color codification: red = + (positive) bus conduc-
tor, black = - (negative) bus conductor
Reset to factory device settings
The steps to perform the device reset are detailed
in the user manual.
Marks
• KNX
• CE marking according to:
 ■ EMC directive 2014 / 30 / EU
 ■ RoHS directive 2011 / 65 / EU
 ■ EN 63044-3: 2018, EN 50491-5-1: 2010
 ■ EN 50491-5-2:2010, EN 50491-5-3: 2010
 ■ EN 61000-6-2: 2019
 ■ EN 61000-6-3: 2007 + A1: 2011
 ■ EN 63000: 2018
Maintenance
The device is maintenance-free. To clean use a dry
cloth. It must be avoided the use of solvents or other
aggressive substances.
Disposal
At the end of its useful life the product described
in this datasheet is classified as waste from elec-
tronic equipment in accordance with the European
Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE recast), and cannot
be disposed together with the municipal undiffer-
entiated solid waste.
• For further information on the product, please
contact the ekinex® technical support at the e-
mail address: support@ekinex.com or visit the
website www.ekinex.com
• Each ekinex® device has a unique serial number
on the label. The serial number can be used by
installers or system integrators for documenta-
tion purposes and has to be added in each com-
munication addressed to the EKINEX technical
support in case of malfunctioning of the device
• KNX® and ETS® are registered trademarks of
KNX Association cvba, Brussels
© EKINEX S.p.A. The company reserves the right to make changes
to this documentation without notice.
EK-IE1-SEC-TP